Subject to change - Fabricio Dourado, Gernot Bauer - 02/2002 – Application Note 1MA49_0E
Products: CMU200, SMIQ
CMU200 BluetoothTM
Transmitter Measurements
without Connection Setup
This application note shows how to perform Bluetooth transmitter measurements
with the CMU200 in a reduced signaling mode, in which the protocol handshake
between the Bluetooth Equipment Under Test, the EUT, and CMU200 is

CMU200 Bluetooth(TM) Transmitter Measurements without connection setup
1MA49_0E 15 Rohde & Schwarz
7 Ordering Information
Universal Radio Communication Tester CMU200:
CMU200 Base unit 1100.0008.02
Options:
CMU-B11 or
CMU-B12
Reference Oscillator 1100.5000.02 or
1100.5100.02
CMU-B21 Signalling unit 1100.5200.02
CMU-B53 (factory installation only) Bluetooth extension 1100.5700.02
CMU-K53 (factory installation only) Bluetooth test software 1115.5000.02
CMU-U53 (B53/K53 upgrade) Bluetooth upgrade kit 1100.7302.02
Vector Signal Generator SMIQ:
SMIQ02B 300 kHz to 2.2 GHz 1125.5555.02
SMIQ03B 300 kHz to 3.3 GHz 1125.5555.03
SMIQ03B 300 kHz to 3.3 GHz 1125.5555.03
SMIQ04B 300 kHz to 4.4 GHz 1125.5555.04
SMIQ06B 300 kHz to 6.4 GHz 1125.5555.06
Options:
SMIQB11 Data Generator 1085.4502.04
SMIQB12 Memory Extension 1085.2800.04
SMIQB20 Modulation Coder 1125.5190.02
IEC/IEEE-Bus Card
PS-B4 IEEE 488.2-Bus Interface 1006.6207.04
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG . Mühldorfstraße 15 . D-81671 München
P.O.B 80 14 69 . D-81614 München . Telephone +41 89 4129 -0  ·  Fax +41 89 4129 - 3777 . Internet: www.rohde-schwarz.com